
Tracy City Center Association
Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2022

Cash Basis  Monday, January 2, 2023 02:09 PM GMT-08:00   1/1

TOTAL

ASSETS

Current Assets

Bank Accounts

Oak Valley Community Bank - 2687 5,174.89

Oak Valley Community Bank - 4078 58,557.51

Total Bank Accounts $63,732.40

Total Current Assets $63,732.40

Fixed Assets

Equipment 30,135.35

Accumulated Dpr -27,345.55

Total Equipment 2,789.80

Total Fixed Assets $2,789.80

Other Assets

Deposit 250.00

Total Other Assets $250.00

TOTAL ASSETS $66,772.20

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable (A/P) 3,200.00

Total Accounts Payable $3,200.00

Total Current Liabilities $3,200.00

Total Liabilities $3,200.00

Equity

Retained Earnings 77,981.99

Net Revenue -14,409.79

Total Equity $63,572.20

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $66,772.20



                                                                                                                      O 
                                                                                                                        -------------001           STMTAcct#=DD000016102687 Branch=0016
 
          OAK VALLEY COMMUNITY BANK
          TRACY
          1034 NORTH CENTRAL AVE.
          TRACY CA 95376
          (209)834-3340
 
 
 
 
          TRACY CITY CENTER ASSOCIATION                  ACCOUNT NUMBER:        16102687
          ASSESSMENT ACCOUNT                             STATEMENT DATE:        12/30/22
          20 W 11TH STREET                                         PAGE:      1 OF     1
          TRACY CA 95376
                                                               WEB SITE:    www.ovcb.com
                                                                         www.escbank.com
                                                       TOLL FREE NUMBER:    866-844-7500
 
EBUSINESS CHECKING             TRACY CITY CENTER ASSOCIATION             Acct    16102687                               SUBAcct#=000016102687
                               ASSESSMENT ACCOUNT
 
                 Beginning Balance        12/01/22            32,077.96
                 Deposits / Misc Credits         0                  .00
                 Withdrawals / Misc Debits      10            26,903.07
              ** Ending Balance           12/31/22             5,174.89  **
                 Service Charge                                     .00
 
                 Minimum Balance                                  5,174
                 Enclosures                                           1
 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - -        OTHER WITHDRAWALS/DEBITS              - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 
 Date         Deposits      Withdrawals   Activity Description
 
12/08                          3,103.82   PAYCHEX INC./PAYROLL
12/09                             38.23   PAYX-PIA-WC/WC-PREMIUM
12/09                            160.94   PAYCHEX EIB/INVOICE
12/09                          1,181.98   PAYCHEX TPS/TAXES
12/23                          2,927.53   PAYCHEX INC./PAYROLL
12/27                             36.46   PAYX-PIA-WC/WC-PREMIUM
12/27                            148.16   PAYCHEX EIB/INVOICE
12/27                          1,134.30   PAYCHEX TPS/TAXES
12/29                            565.72   VERIZON FINANCIA/PAYMENTS
                                          Check Number: 2037
 
 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - -        CHECKS PAID CONVENTIONALLY            - - - - - - - - - - - - -
                                * indicates skip in check numbers
 Date  Check No.         Amount  Date  Check No.         Amount  Date  Check No.         Amount
 
12/22      2038       17,605.93                                                                                         12222022D2038S17605.93A00000504505I
 
 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - -        DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY                 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 
 Date          Balance            Date          Balance            Date          Balance
 
12/08        28,974.14           12/22         9,987.06           12/27         5,740.61
12/09        27,592.99           12/23         7,059.53           12/29         5,174.89



                                                                                                                      O 
                                                                                                                        -------------001           STMTAcct#=DD000016104078 Branch=0016
 
          OAK VALLEY COMMUNITY BANK
          TRACY
          1034 NORTH CENTRAL AVE.
          TRACY CA 95376
          (209)834-3340
 
 
 
 
          TRACY CITY CENTER ASSOCIATION                  ACCOUNT NUMBER:        16104078
          EVENT ACCOUNT                                  STATEMENT DATE:        12/30/22
          20 W 11TH STREET                                         PAGE:      1 OF     2
          TRACY CA 95376
                                                               WEB SITE:    www.ovcb.com
                                                                         www.escbank.com
                                                       TOLL FREE NUMBER:    866-844-7500
 
EBUSINESS CHECKING             TRACY CITY CENTER ASSOCIATION             Acct    16104078                               SUBAcct#=000016104078
                               EVENT ACCOUNT
 
                 Beginning Balance        12/01/22            73,331.73
                 Deposits / Misc Credits         1             8,631.00
                 Withdrawals / Misc Debits      18            16,622.90
              ** Ending Balance           12/31/22            65,339.83  **
                 Service Charge                                     .00
 
                 Minimum Balance                                 56,708
                 Enclosures                                          17
 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - -        DEPOSITS/CREDITS                      - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 
 Date         Deposits      Withdrawals   Activity Description
 
12/30         8,631.00                    DEPOSIT                                                                       12302022DDEPOSIT_8631.00A00000607287I
 
 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - -        OTHER WITHDRAWALS/DEBITS              - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 
 Date         Deposits      Withdrawals   Activity Description
 
12/09                          1,525.00   CA DEPT TAX FEE/CDTFA EPMT
 
 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - -        CHECKS PAID CONVENTIONALLY            - - - - - - - - - - - - -
                                * indicates skip in check numbers
 Date  Check No.         Amount  Date  Check No.         Amount  Date  Check No.         Amount
 
12/05      2254          875.00 12/09      2260           45.30 12/19      2267          800.00                         12052022D2254S875.00A00000204718I | 12092022D2260S45.30A00000601912I | 12192022D2267S800.00A00000202140I
12/07      2255        1,625.00 12/14      2261          420.00 12/19      2268          875.00                         12072022D2255S1625.00A00000400027I | 12142022D2261S420.00A00000400932I | 12192022D2268S875.00A00000206052I
12/15      2256        2,078.40 12/20      2262          227.40 12/21      2269        1,752.99                         12152022D2256S2078.40A00000503350I | 12202022D2262S227.40A00000301779I | 12212022D2269S1752.99A00000401272I
12/14      2257        1,327.44 12/09      2264*         135.69 12/21      2270          600.00                         12142022D2257S1327.44A00000402165I | 12092022D2264S135.69A00000600387I | 12212022D2270S600.00A00000403337I
12/13      2258          746.93 12/09      2265           88.75 12/23      2271          400.00                         12132022D2258S746.93A00000303593I | 12092022D2265S88.75A00000601523I | 12232022D2271S400.00A00000601888I
12/16      2259        1,900.00 12/09      2266        1,200.00                                                         12162022D2259S1900.00A00000604198I | 12092022D2266S1200.00A00000603155I



                                                                                                                      O 
                                                                                                                        -------------002           STMTAcct#=DD000016104078 Branch=0016
 
          OAK VALLEY COMMUNITY BANK
          TRACY
          1034 NORTH CENTRAL AVE.
          TRACY CA 95376
          (209)834-3340
 
 
 
 
          TRACY CITY CENTER ASSOCIATION                  ACCOUNT NUMBER:        16104078
                                                         STATEMENT DATE:        12/30/22
                                                                   PAGE:      2 OF     2
 
                                                               WEB SITE:    www.ovcb.com
                                                                         www.escbank.com
                                                        TOLL FREE PHONE:    866-844-7500
          - - ACCOUNT CONTINUED - -
- - - - - - - - - - - - - -        DAILY BALANCE SUMMARY                 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 
 Date          Balance            Date          Balance            Date          Balance
 
12/05        72,456.73           12/14        65,342.62           12/20        59,461.82
12/07        70,831.73           12/15        63,264.22           12/21        57,108.83
12/09        67,836.99           12/16        61,364.22           12/23        56,708.83
12/13        67,090.06           12/19        59,689.22           12/30        65,339.83



Tracy City Center Association
Income Statement

December 2022

Cash Basis  Monday, January 2, 2023 02:13 PM GMT-08:00   1/2

TOTAL

Revenue

DISI - Farmers Market 2,600.00

DISI - Holiday Light Parade 250.00

DISI - Holiday Ornament Stroll 1,430.00

DISI - Santa Hut 2,500.00

Total Revenue $6,780.00

GROSS PROFIT $6,780.00

Expenditures

Cen Ten

Gross Wages - CenTen 2,315.10

Payroll Tax Exp-CenTen 189.19

Workers Comp Ins-CenTen 22.41

Total Cen Ten 2,526.70

District Identity

Gross Wages - District Identity 2,315.10

Holiday Event-Decor Santa Hut 3,610.68

Holiday Light Parade 8,687.08

Office Supplies 45.30

Payroll Tax Exp-DISI 189.19

Workers Comp Ins-DISI 22.41

Total District Identity 14,869.76

Organization/Contingency

Communication Expense 565.72

Financial Reporting Expense 600.00

Gross Wages - Admin 771.70

Insurance 17,605.93

PayChex Service Fee-Admin 309.10

Payroll Tax Exp-Admin 63.06

Workers Comp Ins-Admin 7.46

Total Organization/Contingency 19,922.97

SOBO/Parking

Gross Wages - SOBO 2,315.10

Payroll Tax Expense-SOBO 189.19

Workers Comp Ins-SOBO 22.41

Total SOBO/Parking 2,526.70

Total Expenditures $39,846.13

NET OPERATING REVENUE $ -33,066.13

Other Expenditures

Candy Crawl Expenses 400.00

Girls Night Out 227.40



Tracy City Center Association
Income Statement

December 2022

Cash Basis  Monday, January 2, 2023 02:13 PM GMT-08:00   2/2

TOTAL

Ornament Stroll 2,127.44

Sales Tax Expense 1,525.00

Total Other Expenditures $4,279.84

NET OTHER REVENUE $ -4,279.84

NET REVENUE $ -37,345.97



Tracy City Center Association
Balance Sheet Comparison

As of December 31, 2022

Cash Basis  Monday, January 2, 2023 02:12 PM GMT-08:00   1/1

TOTAL

AS OF DEC 31, 2022 AS OF DEC 31, 2021 (PY) CHANGE % CHANGE

ASSETS

Current Assets

Bank Accounts

BAC - Checking 1606 (Closed 07/06/22) 0.00 23,569.65 -23,569.65 -100.00 %

BAC - Special Events 4011 (Closed 07/06/22) 0.00 11,895.94 -11,895.94 -100.00 %

Oak Valley Community Bank - 2687 5,174.89 7,391.67 -2,216.78 -29.99 %

Oak Valley Community Bank - 4078 58,557.51 17,988.07 40,569.44 225.54 %

Total Bank Accounts $63,732.40 $60,845.33 $2,887.07 4.74 %

Total Current Assets $63,732.40 $60,845.33 $2,887.07 4.74 %

Fixed Assets

Equipment 30,135.35 28,776.55 1,358.80 4.72 %

Accumulated Dpr -27,345.55 -26,362.55 -983.00 -3.73 %

Total Equipment 2,789.80 2,414.00 375.80 15.57 %

Total Fixed Assets $2,789.80 $2,414.00 $375.80 15.57 %

Other Assets

Deposit 250.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 %

Total Other Assets $250.00 $250.00 $0.00 0.00 %

TOTAL ASSETS $66,772.20 $63,509.33 $3,262.87 5.14 %

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable (A/P) 3,200.00 2,400.00 800.00 33.33 %

Total Accounts Payable $3,200.00 $2,400.00 $800.00 33.33 %

Other Current Liabilities

Loan Payable-Ornament Stroll 0.00 20,000.00 -20,000.00 -100.00 %

Total Other Current Liabilities $0.00 $20,000.00 $ -20,000.00 -100.00 %

Total Current Liabilities $3,200.00 $22,400.00 $ -19,200.00 -85.71 %

Total Liabilities $3,200.00 $22,400.00 $ -19,200.00 -85.71 %

Equity

Retained Earnings 77,981.99 -61,549.58 139,531.57 226.70 %

Net Revenue -14,409.79 102,658.91 -117,068.70 -114.04 %

Total Equity $63,572.20 $41,109.33 $22,462.87 54.64 %

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $66,772.20 $63,509.33 $3,262.87 5.14 %



Tracy City Center Association
Statement of Activity Comparison

December 2022

Cash Basis  Monday, January 2, 2023 02:11 PM GMT-08:00   1/2

TOTAL

DEC 2022 DEC 2021 (PY) CHANGE % CHANGE

Revenue

DISI - Farmers Market 2,600.00 2,600.00

DISI - Grand Theatre Events 11,879.75 -11,879.75 -100.00 %

DISI - Holiday Light Parade 250.00 -210.00 460.00 219.05 %

DISI - Holiday Ornament Stroll 1,430.00 1,430.00

DISI - Santa Hut 2,500.00 2,500.00

Donation 900.00 -900.00 -100.00 %

Total Revenue $6,780.00 $12,569.75 $ -5,789.75 -46.06 %

GROSS PROFIT $6,780.00 $12,569.75 $ -5,789.75 -46.06 %

Expenditures

Cen Ten

Gross Wages - CenTen 2,315.10 3,078.49 -763.39 -24.80 %

Payroll Tax Exp-CenTen 189.19 236.33 -47.14 -19.95 %

Workers Comp Ins-CenTen 22.41 27.86 -5.45 -19.56 %

Total Cen Ten 2,526.70 3,342.68 -815.98 -24.41 %

District Identity

Advertising 349.00 -349.00 -100.00 %

Grand Theatre Events 4,826.10 -4,826.10 -100.00 %

Gross Wages - District Identity 2,315.10 1,026.16 1,288.94 125.61 %

Holiday Event-Decor Santa Hut 3,610.68 3,610.68

Holiday Light Parade 8,687.08 4,104.73 4,582.35 111.64 %

Merchant Mixer 265.92 -265.92 -100.00 %

Office Supplies 45.30 45.30

Payroll Tax Exp-DISI 189.19 78.77 110.42 140.18 %

Web Site 19.17 -19.17 -100.00 %

Workers Comp Ins-DISI 22.41 9.27 13.14 141.75 %

Total District Identity 14,869.76 10,679.12 4,190.64 39.24 %

Organization/Contingency

Bank Charges 86.93 -86.93 -100.00 %

Communication Expense 565.72 153.74 411.98 267.97 %

Computer, Office Equip & Supp 119.00 -119.00 -100.00 %

Dues and Memberships 150.00 -150.00 -100.00 %

Financial Reporting Expense 600.00 200.00 400.00 200.00 %

Gross Wages - Admin 771.70 3,078.49 -2,306.79 -74.93 %

Insurance 17,605.93 2,672.17 14,933.76 558.86 %

Office Supplies 2.99 -2.99 -100.00 %

PayChex Service Fee-Admin 309.10 368.60 -59.50 -16.14 %

Payroll Tax Exp-Admin 63.06 236.33 -173.27 -73.32 %

Workers Comp Ins-Admin 7.46 27.86 -20.40 -73.22 %

Total Organization/Contingency 19,922.97 7,096.11 12,826.86 180.76 %



Tracy City Center Association
Statement of Activity Comparison

December 2022

Cash Basis  Monday, January 2, 2023 02:11 PM GMT-08:00   2/2

TOTAL

DEC 2022 DEC 2021 (PY) CHANGE % CHANGE

SOBO/Parking

Gross Wages - SOBO 2,315.10 3,078.49 -763.39 -24.80 %

Payroll Tax Expense-SOBO 189.19 236.33 -47.14 -19.95 %

Workers Comp Ins-SOBO 22.41 27.86 -5.45 -19.56 %

Total SOBO/Parking 2,526.70 3,342.68 -815.98 -24.41 %

Total Expenditures $39,846.13 $24,460.59 $15,385.54 62.90 %

NET OPERATING REVENUE $ -33,066.13 $ -11,890.84 $ -21,175.29 -178.08 %

Other Revenue

Taps on Tenth Income 1,100.00 -1,100.00 -100.00 %

Total Other Revenue $0.00 $1,100.00 $ -1,100.00 -100.00 %

Other Expenditures

Block Party Expense 39.00 -39.00 -100.00 %

Candy Crawl Expenses 400.00 400.00

Girls Night Out 227.40 227.40

Ornament Stroll 2,127.44 375.00 1,752.44 467.32 %

Sales Tax Expense 1,525.00 4,830.00 -3,305.00 -68.43 %

Taps on Tenth Expense 578.18 -578.18 -100.00 %

Total Other Expenditures $4,279.84 $5,822.18 $ -1,542.34 -26.49 %

NET OTHER REVENUE $ -4,279.84 $ -4,722.18 $442.34 9.37 %

NET REVENUE $ -37,345.97 $ -16,613.02 $ -20,732.95 -124.80 %


